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Total TV Weekly Consolidated 7
Programs

Free-to-Air Audience Reports:
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Grocery Shoppers



AUDIENCE

Total People
Total TV Weekly Consolidated 7 Programs

Week 48: 26 Nov 2023 - 02 Dec 2023

All Networks Total TV Broadcast TV BVOD Contribution %

Rank Description Network Broadcast TV +
BVOD National

National Metro Regional National Broadcast TV
National

BVOD
National

1 SEVEN NEWS Seven 1,337,000 1,301,000 804,000 497,000 36,000 97% 3%

2 SEVEN NEWS AT 6.30 Seven 1,304,000 1,267,000 785,000 482,000 37,000 97% 3%

3 SEVEN NEWS - SUN Seven 1,216,000 1,183,000 759,000 424,000 34,000 97% 3%

4 TRAVEL GUIDES Nine 1,207,000 1,094,000 745,000 349,000 113,000 91% 9%

5 THE 1% CLUB Seven 1,029,000 969,000 558,000 412,000 59,000 94% 6%

6 NINE NEWS SUNDAY Nine 1,021,000 972,000 690,000 283,000 48,000 95% 5%

7 NINE NEWS 6:30 Nine 1,009,000 958,000 681,000 277,000 52,000 95% 5%

8 NINE NEWS Nine 978,000 928,000 665,000 263,000 50,000 95% 5%

9 ANNIKA-EV ABC 970,000 786,000 513,000 273,000 183,000 81% 19%

10 SEVEN NEWS - SAT Seven 949,000 927,000 597,000 330,000 22,000 98% 2%

11 HOME AND AWAY Seven 937,000 784,000 449,000 335,000 153,000 84% 16%

12 MUSHROOM 50 LIVE Seven 919,000 881,000 579,000 302,000 38,000 96% 4%

13 A CURRENT AFFAIR Nine 892,000 846,000 573,000 273,000 47,000 95% 5%

14 DESSERT MASTERS - WINNER ANNOUNCED 10 877,000 854,000 597,000 257,000 23,000 97% 3%

15 ABC NEWS-EV ABC 830,000 805,000 526,000 279,000 25,000 97% 3%

16 NINE NEWS SATURDAY Nine 829,000 796,000 548,000 247,000 34,000 96% 4%

17 DESSERT MASTERS - GRAND FINALE 10 809,000 713,000 493,000 220,000 95,000 88% 12%

18 SHETLAND-EV ABC 807,000 681,000 440,000 241,000 126,000 84% 16%

19 ABC NEWS SUNDAY-EV ABC 806,000 782,000 516,000 267,000 23,000 97% 3%

20 MUSHROOM 50 LIVE - LATE Seven 801,000 778,000 509,000 269,000 23,000 97% 3%



AUDIENCE

Total People (continued)
Total TV Weekly Consolidated 7 Programs

Week 48: 26 Nov 2023 - 02 Dec 2023

Seven Network Total TV Broadcast TV BVOD Contribution %

Rank Description Network Broadcast TV +
BVOD National

National Metro Regional National Broadcast TV
National

BVOD
National

1 SEVEN NEWS Seven 1,337,000 1,301,000 804,000 497,000 36,000 97% 3%

2 SEVEN NEWS AT 6.30 Seven 1,304,000 1,267,000 785,000 482,000 37,000 97% 3%

3 SEVEN NEWS - SUN Seven 1,216,000 1,183,000 759,000 424,000 34,000 97% 3%

4 THE 1% CLUB Seven 1,029,000 969,000 558,000 412,000 59,000 94% 6%

5 SEVEN NEWS - SAT Seven 949,000 927,000 597,000 330,000 22,000 98% 2%

Nine

1 TRAVEL GUIDES Nine 1,207,000 1,094,000 745,000 349,000 113,000 91% 9%

2 NINE NEWS SUNDAY Nine 1,021,000 972,000 690,000 283,000 48,000 95% 5%

3 NINE NEWS 6:30 Nine 1,009,000 958,000 681,000 277,000 52,000 95% 5%

4 NINE NEWS Nine 978,000 928,000 665,000 263,000 50,000 95% 5%

5 A CURRENT AFFAIR Nine 892,000 846,000 573,000 273,000 47,000 95% 5%

10

1 DESSERT MASTERS - WINNER ANNOUNCED 10 877,000 854,000 597,000 257,000 23,000 97% 3%

2 DESSERT MASTERS - GRAND FINALE 10 809,000 713,000 493,000 220,000 95,000 88% 12%

3 DESSERT MASTERS MON 10 783,000 688,000 502,000 186,000 95,000 88% 12%

4 DESSERT MASTERS SUN 10 749,000 655,000 474,000 181,000 94,000 87% 13%

5 NCIS: SYDNEY - LAUNCH 10 559,000 535,000 357,000 178,000 24,000 96% 4%



AUDIENCE

Total People (continued)
Total TV Weekly Consolidated 7 Programs

Week 48: 26 Nov 2023 - 02 Dec 2023

ABC Total TV Broadcast TV BVOD Contribution %

Rank Description Network Broadcast TV +
BVOD National

National Metro Regional National Broadcast TV
National

BVOD
National

1 ANNIKA-EV ABC 970,000 786,000 513,000 273,000 183,000 81% 19%

2 ABC NEWS-EV ABC 830,000 805,000 526,000 279,000 25,000 97% 3%

3 SHETLAND-EV ABC 807,000 681,000 440,000 241,000 126,000 84% 16%

4 ABC NEWS SUNDAY-EV ABC 806,000 782,000 516,000 267,000 23,000 97% 3%

5 AUSTRALIAN STORY-EV ABC 782,000 738,000 511,000 227,000 44,000 94% 6%

SBS

1 FARGO SBS 346,000 216,000 153,000 63,000 130,000 62% 38%

2 IKEA: HOW DO THEY REALLY DO IT? SBS 281,000 272,000 209,000 62,000 9,000 97% 3%

3 THE PRINCES IN THE TOWER: NEW EVIDENCE SBS 251,000 235,000 146,000 89,000 16,000 94% 6%

4 WHO DO YOU THINK YOU ARE? - UK SBS 229,000 217,000 139,000 77,000 12,000 95% 5%

5 FORTRESS BRITAIN WITH ALICE ROBERTS SBS 202,000 197,000 139,000 58,000 5,000 98% 2%



AUDIENCE

People 16-39
Total TV Weekly Consolidated 7 Programs

Week 48: 26 Nov 2023 - 02 Dec 2023

All Networks Total TV Broadcast TV BVOD Contribution %

Rank Description Network Broadcast TV +
BVOD National

National Metro Regional National Broadcast TV
National

BVOD
National

1 LOVE ISLAND AUSTRALIA -THU Nine 227,000 39,000 30,000 10,000 188,000 17% 83%

2 LOVE ISLAND AUSTRALIA -WED Nine 214,000 41,000 29,000 12,000 173,000 19% 81%

3 LOVE ISLAND AUSTRALIA -MON Nine 213,000 33,000 23,000 10,000 180,000 16% 84%

4 LOVE ISLAND AUSTRALIA -TUE Nine 210,000 33,000 23,000 10,000 177,000 16% 84%

5 TRAVEL GUIDES Nine 156,000 124,000 92,000 31,000 32,000 79% 21%

6 HOME AND AWAY Seven 152,000 96,000 55,000 42,000 56,000 63% 37%

7 DESSERT MASTERS MON 10 144,000 110,000 79,000 31,000 34,000 77% 23%

8 DESSERT MASTERS - GRAND FINALE 10 142,000 110,000 75,000 35,000 32,000 77% 23%

9 THE 1% CLUB Seven 136,000 116,000 74,000 42,000 19,000 86% 14%

10 DESSERT MASTERS - WINNER ANNOUNCED 10 133,000 125,000 92,000 33,000 8,000 94% 6%

11 DESSERT MASTERS SUN 10 127,000 94,000 72,000 21,000 34,000 74% 26%

12 NINE NEWS SUNDAY Nine 111,000 98,000 79,000 19,000 13,000 88% 12%

13 BIG BROTHER - MON Seven 107,000 64,000 45,000 19,000 44,000 59% 41%

14 NINE NEWS 6:30 Nine 102,000 88,000 65,000 22,000 14,000 86% 14%

15 SEVEN NEWS - SUN Seven 101,000 92,000 65,000 27,000 9,000 91% 9%

16 THE CHEAP SEATS 10 101,000 92,000 75,000 17,000 9,000 91% 9%

17 BIG BROTHER - TUE Seven 100,000 56,000 39,000 17,000 44,000 56% 44%

18 SEVEN NEWS AT 6.30 Seven 99,000 88,000 57,000 31,000 11,000 89% 11%

19 MUSHROOM 50 LIVE Seven 98,000 88,000 59,000 29,000 10,000 90% 10%

20 NINE NEWS Nine 96,000 83,000 63,000 20,000 13,000 86% 14%



AUDIENCE

People 16-39 (continued)
Total TV Weekly Consolidated 7 Programs

Week 48: 26 Nov 2023 - 02 Dec 2023

Seven Network Total TV Broadcast TV BVOD Contribution %

Rank Description Network Broadcast TV +
BVOD National

National Metro Regional National Broadcast TV
National

BVOD
National

1 HOME AND AWAY Seven 152,000 96,000 55,000 42,000 56,000 63% 37%

2 THE 1% CLUB Seven 136,000 116,000 74,000 42,000 19,000 86% 14%

3 BIG BROTHER - MON Seven 107,000 64,000 45,000 19,000 44,000 59% 41%

4 SEVEN NEWS - SUN Seven 101,000 92,000 65,000 27,000 9,000 91% 9%

5 BIG BROTHER - TUE Seven 100,000 56,000 39,000 17,000 44,000 56% 44%

Nine

1 LOVE ISLAND AUSTRALIA -THU Nine 227,000 39,000 30,000 10,000 188,000 17% 83%

2 LOVE ISLAND AUSTRALIA -WED Nine 214,000 41,000 29,000 12,000 173,000 19% 81%

3 LOVE ISLAND AUSTRALIA -MON Nine 213,000 33,000 23,000 10,000 180,000 16% 84%

4 LOVE ISLAND AUSTRALIA -TUE Nine 210,000 33,000 23,000 10,000 177,000 16% 84%

5 TRAVEL GUIDES Nine 156,000 124,000 92,000 31,000 32,000 79% 21%

10

1 DESSERT MASTERS MON 10 144,000 110,000 79,000 31,000 34,000 77% 23%

2 DESSERT MASTERS - GRAND FINALE 10 142,000 110,000 75,000 35,000 32,000 77% 23%

3 DESSERT MASTERS - WINNER ANNOUNCED 10 133,000 125,000 92,000 33,000 8,000 94% 6%

4 DESSERT MASTERS SUN 10 127,000 94,000 72,000 21,000 34,000 74% 26%

5 THE CHEAP SEATS 10 101,000 92,000 75,000 17,000 9,000 91% 9%



AUDIENCE

People 16-39 (continued)
Total TV Weekly Consolidated 7 Programs

Week 48: 26 Nov 2023 - 02 Dec 2023

ABC Total TV Broadcast TV BVOD Contribution %

Rank Description Network Broadcast TV +
BVOD National

National Metro Regional National Broadcast TV
National

BVOD
National

1 ANNIKA-EV ABC 62,000 21,000 13,000 7,000 41,000 33% 67%

2 QUESTION EVERYTHING-EV ABC 61,000 49,000 36,000 14,000 12,000 81% 19%

3 7.30-EV ABC 56,000 48,000 37,000 10,000 8,000 86% 14%

4 AUSTRALIAN STORY-EV ABC 49,000 38,000 30,000 9,000 11,000 78% 22%

5 MEDIA WATCH-EV ABC 46,000 37,000 28,000 9,000 10,000 79% 21%

SBS

1 FARGO SBS 32,000 12,000 8,000 4,000 20,000 37% 63%

2 IKEA: HOW DO THEY REALLY DO IT? SBS 20,000 19,000 15,000 4,000 1,000 93% 7%

3 WONDERS OF SCOTLAND RPT SBS 13,000 13,000 10,000 4,000 0 99% 1%

4 WORLD'S MOST SCENIC RAILWAY JOURNEYS RPT SBS 13,000 13,000 11,000 2,000 0 99% 1%

5 STANLEY TUCCI: SEARCHING FOR ITALY P RPT SBS 12,000 11,000 10,000 2,000 0 98% 2%



AUDIENCE

People 25-54
Total TV Weekly Consolidated 7 Programs

Week 48: 26 Nov 2023 - 02 Dec 2023

All Networks Total TV Broadcast TV BVOD Contribution %

Rank Description Network Broadcast TV +
BVOD National

National Metro Regional National Broadcast TV
National

BVOD
National

1 TRAVEL GUIDES Nine 386,000 321,000 216,000 106,000 65,000 83% 17%

2 THE 1% CLUB Seven 349,000 315,000 182,000 133,000 33,000 90% 10%

3 HOME AND AWAY Seven 337,000 249,000 143,000 106,000 89,000 74% 26%

4 DESSERT MASTERS - WINNER ANNOUNCED 10 331,000 317,000 228,000 89,000 14,000 96% 4%

5 DESSERT MASTERS - GRAND FINALE 10 324,000 268,000 187,000 81,000 57,000 83% 17%

6 DESSERT MASTERS MON 10 324,000 266,000 191,000 75,000 58,000 82% 18%

7 SEVEN NEWS - SUN Seven 311,000 292,000 189,000 103,000 19,000 94% 6%

8 DESSERT MASTERS SUN 10 306,000 248,000 175,000 73,000 57,000 81% 19%

9 SEVEN NEWS AT 6.30 Seven 301,000 281,000 175,000 107,000 20,000 93% 7%

10 SEVEN NEWS Seven 295,000 276,000 169,000 107,000 20,000 93% 7%

11 MUSHROOM 50 LIVE Seven 290,000 269,000 186,000 83,000 21,000 93% 7%

12 NINE NEWS SUNDAY Nine 277,000 250,000 188,000 62,000 26,000 90% 10%

13 MUSHROOM 50 LIVE - LATE Seven 264,000 251,000 168,000 83,000 13,000 95% 5%

14 THE CHEAP SEATS 10 258,000 240,000 189,000 51,000 18,000 93% 7%

15 NINE NEWS 6:30 Nine 241,000 213,000 155,000 58,000 28,000 88% 12%

16 NINE NEWS Nine 229,000 202,000 150,000 53,000 27,000 88% 12%

17 LOVE ISLAND AUSTRALIA -THU Nine 223,000 52,000 42,000 10,000 171,000 23% 77%

18 LOVE ISLAND AUSTRALIA -MON Nine 217,000 49,000 39,000 10,000 168,000 23% 77%

19 LOVE ISLAND AUSTRALIA -TUE Nine 216,000 49,000 36,000 14,000 166,000 23% 77%

20 LOVE ISLAND AUSTRALIA -WED Nine 214,000 56,000 42,000 14,000 158,000 26% 74%



AUDIENCE

People 25-54 (continued)
Total TV Weekly Consolidated 7 Programs

Week 48: 26 Nov 2023 - 02 Dec 2023

Seven Network Total TV Broadcast TV BVOD Contribution %

Rank Description Network Broadcast TV +
BVOD National

National Metro Regional National Broadcast TV
National

BVOD
National

1 THE 1% CLUB Seven 349,000 315,000 182,000 133,000 33,000 90% 10%

2 HOME AND AWAY Seven 337,000 249,000 143,000 106,000 89,000 74% 26%

3 SEVEN NEWS - SUN Seven 311,000 292,000 189,000 103,000 19,000 94% 6%

4 SEVEN NEWS AT 6.30 Seven 301,000 281,000 175,000 107,000 20,000 93% 7%

5 SEVEN NEWS Seven 295,000 276,000 169,000 107,000 20,000 93% 7%

Nine

1 TRAVEL GUIDES Nine 386,000 321,000 216,000 106,000 65,000 83% 17%

2 NINE NEWS SUNDAY Nine 277,000 250,000 188,000 62,000 26,000 90% 10%

3 NINE NEWS 6:30 Nine 241,000 213,000 155,000 58,000 28,000 88% 12%

4 NINE NEWS Nine 229,000 202,000 150,000 53,000 27,000 88% 12%

5 LOVE ISLAND AUSTRALIA -THU Nine 223,000 52,000 42,000 10,000 171,000 23% 77%

10

1 DESSERT MASTERS - WINNER ANNOUNCED 10 331,000 317,000 228,000 89,000 14,000 96% 4%

2 DESSERT MASTERS - GRAND FINALE 10 324,000 268,000 187,000 81,000 57,000 83% 17%

3 DESSERT MASTERS MON 10 324,000 266,000 191,000 75,000 58,000 82% 18%

4 DESSERT MASTERS SUN 10 306,000 248,000 175,000 73,000 57,000 81% 19%

5 THE CHEAP SEATS 10 258,000 240,000 189,000 51,000 18,000 93% 7%



AUDIENCE

People 25-54 (continued)
Total TV Weekly Consolidated 7 Programs

Week 48: 26 Nov 2023 - 02 Dec 2023

ABC Total TV Broadcast TV BVOD Contribution %

Rank Description Network Broadcast TV +
BVOD National

National Metro Regional National Broadcast TV
National

BVOD
National

1 QUESTION EVERYTHING-EV ABC 203,000 180,000 130,000 50,000 22,000 89% 11%

2 ANNIKA-EV ABC 157,000 76,000 45,000 32,000 80,000 49% 51%

3 7.30-EV ABC 150,000 135,000 97,000 39,000 15,000 90% 10%

4 AUSTRALIAN STORY-EV ABC 150,000 129,000 91,000 38,000 21,000 86% 14%

5 MEDIA WATCH-EV ABC 135,000 116,000 81,000 35,000 19,000 86% 14%

SBS

1 FARGO SBS 100,000 50,000 37,000 13,000 50,000 50% 50%

2 IKEA: HOW DO THEY REALLY DO IT? SBS 59,000 56,000 41,000 14,000 3,000 94% 6%

3 STOCK AITKEN WATERMAN: LEGENDS OF POP SBS 47,000 44,000 27,000 17,000 3,000 94% 6%

4 THE NINE LIVES OF OZZY OSBOURNE SBS 43,000 43,000 25,000 17,000 1,000 98% 2%

5 1968: A YEAR OF WAR, TURMOIL AND BEYOND SBS 43,000 42,000 36,000 6,000 1,000 97% 3%



AUDIENCE

Grocery Shoppers
Total TV Weekly Consolidated 7 Programs

Week 48: 26 Nov 2023 - 02 Dec 2023

All Networks Total TV Broadcast TV BVOD Contribution %

Rank Description Network Broadcast TV +
BVOD National

National Metro Regional National Broadcast TV
National

BVOD
National

1 SEVEN NEWS Seven 1,105,000 1,076,000 672,000 404,000 29,000 97% 3%

2 SEVEN NEWS AT 6.30 Seven 1,066,000 1,037,000 652,000 385,000 29,000 97% 3%

3 SEVEN NEWS - SUN Seven 1,000,000 973,000 637,000 336,000 27,000 97% 3%

4 TRAVEL GUIDES Nine 968,000 877,000 599,000 278,000 91,000 91% 9%

5 ANNIKA-EV ABC 832,000 685,000 449,000 236,000 147,000 82% 18%

6 NINE NEWS SUNDAY Nine 831,000 792,000 561,000 231,000 39,000 95% 5%

7 NINE NEWS 6:30 Nine 818,000 777,000 551,000 226,000 41,000 95% 5%

8 THE 1% CLUB Seven 804,000 757,000 441,000 316,000 47,000 94% 6%

9 NINE NEWS Nine 802,000 761,000 544,000 217,000 40,000 95% 5%

10 SEVEN NEWS - SAT Seven 795,000 778,000 502,000 276,000 18,000 98% 2%

11 HOME AND AWAY Seven 752,000 631,000 373,000 259,000 121,000 84% 16%

12 MUSHROOM 50 LIVE Seven 739,000 708,000 473,000 235,000 30,000 96% 4%

13 A CURRENT AFFAIR Nine 728,000 691,000 468,000 222,000 38,000 95% 5%

14 ABC NEWS-EV ABC 695,000 674,000 443,000 231,000 20,000 97% 3%

15 SHETLAND-EV ABC 685,000 583,000 379,000 205,000 102,000 85% 15%

16 NINE NEWS SATURDAY Nine 680,000 653,000 451,000 203,000 27,000 96% 4%

17 DESSERT MASTERS - WINNER ANNOUNCED 10 678,000 659,000 461,000 198,000 19,000 97% 3%

18 ABC NEWS SUNDAY-EV ABC 675,000 657,000 439,000 218,000 19,000 97% 3%

19 AUSTRALIAN STORY-EV ABC 663,000 628,000 441,000 187,000 35,000 95% 5%

20 THE CHASE AUSTRALIA Seven 661,000 643,000 388,000 255,000 18,000 97% 3%



AUDIENCE

Grocery Shoppers (continued)
Total TV Weekly Consolidated 7 Programs

Week 48: 26 Nov 2023 - 02 Dec 2023

Seven Network Total TV Broadcast TV BVOD Contribution %

Rank Description Network Broadcast TV +
BVOD National

National Metro Regional National Broadcast TV
National

BVOD
National

1 SEVEN NEWS Seven 1,105,000 1,076,000 672,000 404,000 29,000 97% 3%

2 SEVEN NEWS AT 6.30 Seven 1,066,000 1,037,000 652,000 385,000 29,000 97% 3%

3 SEVEN NEWS - SUN Seven 1,000,000 973,000 637,000 336,000 27,000 97% 3%

4 THE 1% CLUB Seven 804,000 757,000 441,000 316,000 47,000 94% 6%

5 SEVEN NEWS - SAT Seven 795,000 778,000 502,000 276,000 18,000 98% 2%

Nine

1 TRAVEL GUIDES Nine 968,000 877,000 599,000 278,000 91,000 91% 9%

2 NINE NEWS SUNDAY Nine 831,000 792,000 561,000 231,000 39,000 95% 5%

3 NINE NEWS 6:30 Nine 818,000 777,000 551,000 226,000 41,000 95% 5%

4 NINE NEWS Nine 802,000 761,000 544,000 217,000 40,000 95% 5%

5 A CURRENT AFFAIR Nine 728,000 691,000 468,000 222,000 38,000 95% 5%

10

1 DESSERT MASTERS - WINNER ANNOUNCED 10 678,000 659,000 461,000 198,000 19,000 97% 3%

2 DESSERT MASTERS - GRAND FINALE 10 631,000 553,000 382,000 172,000 77,000 88% 12%

3 DESSERT MASTERS MON 10 619,000 542,000 396,000 145,000 77,000 88% 12%

4 DESSERT MASTERS SUN 10 600,000 523,000 374,000 149,000 77,000 87% 13%

5 NCIS: SYDNEY - LAUNCH 10 450,000 430,000 288,000 142,000 19,000 96% 4%



AUDIENCE

Grocery Shoppers (continued)
Total TV Weekly Consolidated 7 Programs

Week 48: 26 Nov 2023 - 02 Dec 2023

ABC Total TV Broadcast TV BVOD Contribution %

Rank Description Network Broadcast TV +
BVOD National

National Metro Regional National Broadcast TV
National

BVOD
National

1 ANNIKA-EV ABC 832,000 685,000 449,000 236,000 147,000 82% 18%

2 ABC NEWS-EV ABC 695,000 674,000 443,000 231,000 20,000 97% 3%

3 SHETLAND-EV ABC 685,000 583,000 379,000 205,000 102,000 85% 15%

4 ABC NEWS SUNDAY-EV ABC 675,000 657,000 439,000 218,000 19,000 97% 3%

5 AUSTRALIAN STORY-EV ABC 663,000 628,000 441,000 187,000 35,000 95% 5%

SBS

1 FARGO SBS 292,000 183,000 129,000 54,000 109,000 63% 37%

2 IKEA: HOW DO THEY REALLY DO IT? SBS 242,000 234,000 181,000 53,000 7,000 97% 3%

3 THE PRINCES IN THE TOWER: NEW EVIDENCE SBS 221,000 208,000 130,000 78,000 13,000 94% 6%

4 WHO DO YOU THINK YOU ARE? - UK SBS 200,000 190,000 122,000 68,000 10,000 95% 5%

5 FORTRESS BRITAIN WITH ALICE ROBERTS SBS 177,000 173,000 123,000 50,000 4,000 98% 2%



Notes

Source:
VOZ 5.0 National Broadcast TV and BVOD (live + on demand incl co-viewing) ‘What Watched’ Consolidated 7
program audience I Free-to-Air (FTA) channels

Metro (Syd, Mel, Bris, Ade, Per) Regional (Qld, NNSW, SNSW, Vic, Tas, WA, Rest of Australia)

Program results:
Reporting the top programs by Primary Description, ranked by Total Audience, for programs 10 minutes in
length or longer.

Data © OzTAM and Regional TAM 2023. Not to be reproduced, published or communicated (electronically
or in hard copy) in whole or in part, without prior written consent of OzTAM and Regional TAM.

For more information on this report you can read the VOZ Guidelines and Frequently
Asked Questions on our website virtualoz.com.au

https://virtualoz.com.au/
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W: virtualoz.com.au
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North Sydney NSW
2060 Australia
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